
AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE:  All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a 
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us  by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m.
for the next week's meeting.

Meeting Date: February 7, 2012
Prepared By/Phone Number: Jorge Talavera, CPPO, CPPB/854-9762; 
Marvin Brice, CPPB/854-9765
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes, C.P.M., CPPO
Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

Agenda Language:  Approve Modification No. 3 to Contract No. 
PS100184JT, Stanley Consultants, for professional mechanical, 
electrical and plumbing (MEP) engineering services for the Travis 
County Correctional Complex (TCCC) Mini-Projects.

Ø Purchasing Recommendation and Comments:  Purchasing concurs 
with department and recommends approval of requested action. This 
procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by 
the statutes.

Ø This contract requires the Consultant, Stanley Consultants, to provide 
MEP engineering services for the project entitled, “TCCC Mini-Projects” 
at 3614 Bill Price Road in Del Valle, Texas.  The project consists of 
designing renovation work at Buildings 100, 102, 106 and 130 at the 
TCCC.

Ø The proposed Modification No. 3 provides for two additional construction 
phase site visits with documentation required for project completion. 
Modification No. 2, approved by the Commissioners Court on January 
18, 2011, required the Consultant to revise the design of Building 130 as 
per County staff proposed layout changes.  Modification No. 1 added 
engineering services for Building 102 which required the Consultant to 
research and document one HVAC system for which there was no as-
built information available and develop construction documents to utilize 
a larger emergency generator and associated equipment.

Ø Modification No. 3 will increase the contract by $2,100.00, from 
$71,050.00 to $73,150.00.  Because the previous modification caused 
the contract to exceed 25 percent of the original contract amount, the
current modification requires Commissioners Court approval.  

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Item 11



AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE:  All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a 
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us  by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m.
for the next week's meeting.

Ø Contract Expenditures: Within the last 12 months $31,848.37 has 
been spent against this contract.

Ø Contract Modification Information:

Modification Amount:  $2,100.00
Modification Type:  Professional Services
Modification Period: Through Project Completion

Ø Funding Information:
 Purchase Requisition in H.T.E.: 549128
 Funding Account(s): 510-9711-804-8102
 Comments:







P
U

R
C

H
A

S
E

R
E

Q
U

IS
IT

IO
N

N
B

R
:

0
0
0
0
5
4
9
1
2
8

S
T

A
T

U
S

:
R

E
A

D
Y

FO
R

B
U

Y
E

R
P

R
O

C
E

S
S

R
E

Q
U

IS
IT

IO
N

B
Y

:
A

M
Y

D
R

A
P

E
R

8
5
4
—

9
0
4
0

R
E

A
S

O
N

:
M

O
D

P
0

#
4

4
3

6
0

8
—

M
E

P
T

C
C

C
M

IN
I—

P
R

O
J

A
T

T
N

:
JO

R
G

E
T

D
A

T
E

:
1

2
/2

1
/1

1

S
H

IP
T

O
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

:
F

A
C

IL
IT

IE
S

M
A

N
A

G
E

M
E

N
T

S
U

G
G

E
S

T
E

D
V

E
N

D
O

R
:

7
6

4
0

9
S

T
A

N
L

E
Y

C
O

N
S

U
L

T
A

N
T

S
D

E
L

IV
E

R
B

Y
D

A
T

E
:

1
2

/2
1

/1
1

L
IN

E
U

N
IT

E
X

T
E

N
D

N
B

R
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
U

O
M

C
O

S
T

C
O

S
T

—
V

E
N

D
O

R
P

A
R

T
N

U
M

B
E

R

I
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

P
H

A
S

E
S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

2
1

0
0

.0
0

D
O

L
1
.0

0
0
0

2
1

0
0
.0

0
TW

O
(2

)
A

D
D

IT
IO

N
A

L
S

IT
E

V
IS

IT
S

W
IT

H
D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
A

T
IO

N
$
1

,0
5

0
P

E
R

S
IT

E
V

IS
IT

P
E

R
P

R
O

P
O

S
A

L
D

A
T

E
D

1
2
/1

9
/1

1
P

O
C

:
K

E
N

G
A

E
D

E
8
5
4
—

9
8
9
4

C
O

M
M

O
D

IT
Y

:
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
IM

P
R

O
V

E
M

E
N

T
S

V
C

S
SU

B
C

O
M

M
O

D
:

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

/E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
S

V
S

IN
V

E
N

T
O

R
Y

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

:
FE

S
T

O
C

K
N

O
:

9
1

1
—

0
1

5
—

0
0

0
8

7

R
E

Q
U

IS
IT

IO
N

T
O

T
A

L
:

2
1

0
0
.0

0

ACCOUNT

I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

I
O

N

L
IN

E
#

A
C

C
O

U
N

T
P

R
O

JE
C

T
A

M
O

U
N

T
1

5
1
0
9
7
1
1
8
0
4
8
1
0
2

C
A

P
IT

A
L

O
U

T
L

A
Y

K
D

V
O

O
3

1
0
0
.0

0
2
1
0
0
.0

0
P

U
R

C
H

S
D

SE
R

V
—

B
L

D
G

IM
PR

O
V

M
P

la
n
n
in

g
&

D
e
s
ig

n
D

V
J
a
il

2
1
0
0
.0

0

R
E

Q
U

IS
IT

IO
N

IS
IN

T
H

E
C

U
R

R
E

N
T

F
IS

C
A

L
Y

E
A

R
.



JAv 12 2U•

M(DTFICATION OF CONTRACT NUMBER: PS100184JT Mechanical. El ‘Plunibini (MEPh
Enaineerlna Services for the Travis County Correctional Comulex (TCCC MiiiIPjects-

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGE

ISSUED BY: PURCHASING OFHCE PURCHASiNG AGENT ASST: Jorge Talavera DATE PREPARED:
700 LAVACA ST., STE. TEL. NO: (512) 854-9700
AUSTIN, TX 75701 FAX NO: (512)854-9185 January 10, 2012

ISSUED TO: MODIFICATION NO.: EXECUTED DATE OF ORIGINAL

stanley cthants CONTRACT:

Attn: Mitchel Ortego, P.R. Three A iii 9 2010
6836 Austin Center Boulevard, Ste. 350 p

Austin, Texas 78731
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TERM DATES: Thronah Prolect Coninledo. CURRENT CONTRACT TERM DATES: flroueh Prolect C.mnletlon

FOR TRAVIS COUNTY INTERNAL USE ONLY:

Original Contract Amount: 549.85000 Current Modified Amount 571150.00

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: The above referenced contract Is modified to reflect the changes as set forth below:

A. The following services for two (2) additional construction phase site visits with documentation are hereby added to
the contract as detailed in the letter and scope of services attached as page 2 of this modification.

B. As a result, Exhibit 1, Compensation for Professional Services and Schedule of Payments, shall read as follows:

1. Reference Exhibit 1, Section 1:
a. The Basic Services Sum is changed from $70.850.00 (as amended by Modification No. Two, dated January 5,
2011) to $72.950.00. an increase of $2,100.00.

2. Reference Exhibit 1, Section 1, Paragraph 1.1.1, (iii), Construction Phase:
a. The Construction Phase Services Sum is changed from $4,800.00 to $6.900.00, an increase of $2.1 00.00.

3. Reference Exhibit 1, Section 5:
a. The “Total Agreement Sum” is changed from a not-to-exceed sum of $71,050.00 ($70,850.00 Basic Services
and $200.00 Reimbursable Expenses) (a amended by Modification No. Two, dated January 5, 2011) to a not-to-
exceed sum of $73,150.00 ($72,950.00 Basic Services Sum and $200.00 Reimbursable Expenses), an increase of
$2. 100.00.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the document referenced above as heretofore modified, remain unchanged and In

full force and effect.
Note to Vendor

lxi Complete and execute (sign) your portion of the signature block section below for all copies and return all signed copIestoTravIs Con

I I DO NOT execute and return to Travis County Retain for your records

LEGALBIJSINESSNAME: S4qn le Cph’4!#eEn’+J C DBA

BY:_________________________________________ CE)RPORAT1ON
SIGNATURE

. ,i1 COTHER
BY:
1f,Lj1( .irieO1 P.L..

PRINT NAME ‘.‘- DATE:

TITLE: Pr’bieCfr Finerpa1
ITS DULUThORIZED AGENT

TRAVISC(1JNTY, TEXAS .. . DATE:

BY:”dIt.SI
CYD Vf GRIMES, C.P.M., CPPO, TRAVIS COUNThPURCHASING AGENT

..
.

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS ;:: DATE:

BY:____________________________________
SAMUEL T. BISCOE, TRAVIS COUNTY JUDGE ,.,



Contract No. PS 1001 84JT MEP Engineering Services for the TCCC Mini-Projects Modification No. Three
Dated January 10, 2012
Page 2 of 2

Stanley Consultants
Efli Im4miWaCnSrd•

December 19, 2011

Mr. Ken Gaede, R.A.
Facilities Management Department
1010 Lavaca Street
Austin, Texas 78701

Subject Request for Qualifications Q090290-JT
Professional Engrneenng Services for Travis County Correctional Complex (TCCC)
Stanley Consultants’ Proposal for Additional Services Site Visits

Dear Ken:

Due to the contractor issues arismg during construction of this project, Travis County requested Stanley
Consultants spend additional field time observing the installation As these are additional professional
engineering services, we submit the following proposal for these additional engineering services.

Smce the number of additional site visits is indefinite, per your directions, Stanley Consultants is
providing unit pnccs for two versions One version will mclude only a site visit with verbal discussion,
while the other will also include follow-up documentation as required.

Stanley Consultants understanding of our Scope of Services is:

• Stanley Consultants will visit the TCCC as requested by Travis County.

• Stanley Consultants will provide follow-up documentation (submitted electronically in pdf or
email format) when requested by Travis County.

Stanley Consultants proposes to provide these services for a fixed fee unit price of $650.00 (SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS) for a site visit without documentation and a fixed fee unit price of
$1,050 00 (ONE THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLARS) for a site visit with documentation There will be no
additional reimbursable fees.

Ifyou have any questions or require additional information, contact Gary Sutonus at 512 427 3600

Sincerely,

Stanley Consultants, Inc.

Mitchel Ortego, P.E.
Project Principal

cc: Gary Sutorius; Stanley Consultants, Inc., Marketing Files

M:ncwopcuisTivie CouniOEBAB-i79i4 TCCC MEP Renova sRcvision4ProposaITnvis County Scope Rev 4 Proposal-Scope-Fee
Letter Revised Dcc 201 1.doc

6836 AustIn Center Blvd SuIte 350 Austli, TX 78731 • phone 512.427.3600 • fax 512.427.3699
temet yconsuItanls.com




